28.07.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 6 Walter Brown 8
2nd 25 Gavin Paterson 7
3rd 97 Hilbert Geurts 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A a4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 2

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8
2nd 9 Peter Dent 7
3rd 211 Al MclLeod 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 3

1st 6 Walter Brown 8
2nd 162 lan Thomson 7
3rd 100 Les Page 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 4

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8
2nd 5 George MacMillan 7
3rd 145 Ron Anderson 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
East of Scotland Championship

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 15
2nd 6 Walter Brown 12
3rd 145 Ron Anderson 10
4th #N/A 8
5th #N/A 6
6th #N/A 4
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1

NOTE RESULTS TBA

107
6
145
25
9
162

97
211
100

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown

Ron Anderson
Gavin Paterson
Peter Dent

lan Thomson
George MacMillan
Hilbert Geurts

Al McLeod

Les Page

htl

ht2

8

hta final

8 15

12
6 10
7

total




04.08.68 World Qualifying Round 1

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 31
2nd 145
3rd 148
4th 89
5th 211
6th 128
7th 142
8th 214
Heat 2

1st 41
2nd 6
3rd 107
4th 39
5th 150
6th 109
7th 119
8th 144
Heat 3

1st 31
2nd 148
3rd 145
4th 5
5th 94
6th 128
7th 211
8th 214
Heat 4

1st 107
2nd 100
3rd 9
4th 39
5th 92
6th 7
7th 68
8th

Final

1st 31
2nd 107
3rd 41
4th 9
5th 5
6th 39
7th

8th

Tenant Douglas
Ron Anderson
Jim Easton

Jim Ballantyne
Al MclLeod
George Findlay
Charles Finlayson
Al MclLeod

Gordon McDougall
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Les Clark

Jim Easton

Johnny Melville
Alan Neilson
Robert Geddes

Tenant Douglas
Jim Easton

Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Vic Russell
George Findlay

Al MclLeod

Eric Smith

Malcolm Paterson

Les Page

Peter Dent

Les Clark

lan Graham

John Robb

Clark Thomas
#N/A

Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Peter Dent
George MacMillan
Les Clark

#N/A

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON ® R N W A U1 ON® R N W A U1 OON O

P N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B O ®©

31
107
41
148
150
39

145

100
128
211
89
94
92
109

119
142
214
68
144

0 pts TBA cars

Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Jim Easton

Jim Easton

Les Clark

Peter Dent

Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Walter Brown

Les Page

George Findlay

Al McLeod

Jim Ballantyne
Vic Russell

lan Graham
Johnny Melville
John Robb

Alan Neilson
Charles Finlayson
Al McLeod

Clark Thomas
Robert Geddes

htl
8

H

ht2

vui A b OO

ht3
8

ht4

final
15

12
10

total

31
26
18
17
17
14
14
13
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11.08.68 World Qualifying Round 2

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 162 lan Thomson
2nd 9 Peter Dent

3rd 109 Johnny Melville
4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 2

1st 31 Tenant Douglas

2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 119 Alan Neilson

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 3

1st 6 Walter Brown

2nd 5 George MacMillan
3rd 95 Ronald MacGregor
4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 4

1st 31 Tenant Douglas

2nd 148 Jim Easton
3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson
4th 250 Davy Gosling

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Final

1st 31 Tenant Douglas
2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 6 Walter Brown
4th 92 lan Graham
5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

B N W A U1 ON ® R N W A U1 ON® R N W A U1 OON O

P N W A U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B O ®©

NOTE RESULTS TBA

31
107
6
162
92
9
5
148
109
119
95
250

Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown

lan Thomson

lan Graham

Peter Dent
George MacMillan
Jim Easton
Johnny Melville
Alan Neilson
Ronald MacGregor
Davy Gosling

htl

ht2

ht3 hta final

8 15

6 12
8 10

8

7

7
6

5

total

31
25
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18.08.68 NOTE RESULTS TBA ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

Scottish Auto-Speedway League Superstox 107 Malcolm Paterson 7 7 15 29
Debut Heat 1 6 Walter Brown 6 6 12 24
Result 1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8 41 Gordon McDougall 8 8 16
Glasgow defeated Edinburgh - 12-4 2nd 5 George MacMillan 7 31 Tenant Douglas 8 8 16
Midlands - Lowlands - draw 3rd 9 Peter Dent 6 5 George MacMillan 7 7 14

4th #N/A 5 25 Gavin Paterson 10 10

5th #N/A 4 44 Tom Blackwood 8 8

6th #N/A 3 9 Peter Dent 6 6

7th #N/A 2 128 George Findlay 6 6

8th #N/A 1 631 Maureen Waite 3 3

Heat 2

1st 31 Tenant Douglas 8

2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 7

3rd 6 Walter Brown 6

4th #N/A 5

5th #N/A 4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Heat 3

1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8

2nd 5 George MacMillan 7

3rd 128 George Findlay 6

4th #N/A 5

5th #N/A a4

6th 631 Maureen Waite 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Heat 4 9 cars

1st 31 Tenant Douglas 8

2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 7

3rd 6 Walter Brown 6

4th #N/A 5

5th #N/A a4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Final

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 15

2nd 6 Walter Brown 12

3rd 25 Gavin Paterson 10

4th 44 Tom Blackwood 8

5th #N/A 6

6th #N/A 4

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1




25.08.68

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 31 Tenant Douglas 8
2nd 148 lJim Easton 7
3rd 101 Jimmy Tunball 6
4th 75 John Braid 5
5th 25 Gavin Paterson 4
6th 128 George Findlay 3
7th 119 Alan Neilson 2
8th 159 Roy Findlay 1
Heat 2

1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8
2nd 6 Walter Brown 7
3rd 145 Ron Anderson 6
4th 109 Johnny Melville 5
5th 44 Tom Blackwood 4
6th 214 Eric Smith 3
7th 13 George Marshall 2
8th 142 Charles Finlayson 1
Heat 3

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8
2nd 5 George MacMillan 7
3rd 39 Les Clark 6
4th 76 Thomas Cairns 5
5th 100 Les Page 4
6th 94 Vic Russell 3
7th 118 Stanley Williamson 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 4

1st 92 lan Graham 8
2nd 115 Davud Morris 7
3rd 4 Bill Mcleod 6
4th 9 Peter Dent 5
5th 118 Stanley Williamson 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Scottish Superstox Championship

1st 145 Ron Anderson 15
2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 12
3rd 25 Gavin Paterson 10
4th 41 Gordon McDougall 8
5th 6 Walter Brown 6
6th 5 George MacMillan 4
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1

145
107
41
25

31
92
115
148

39
101
118

75
76
109
44
100
94
128
214
13
119
142
159

18
43
57
88
89
95
110
123
144
166
193
211
250
605
631

43 cars

Ron Anderson
Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Gavin Paterson
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Tenant Douglas
lan Graham
Davud Morris

Jim Easton

Bill Mcleod

Les Clark

Jimmy Tunball
Stanley Williamson
Peter Dent

John Braid
Thomas Cairns
Johnny Melville
Tom Blackwood
Les Page

Vic Russell
George Findlay
Eric Smith

George Marshall
Alan Neilson
Charles Finlayson
Roy Findlay

John Robb

Gus Reid

Tammy Elder
James Gordon
William Copland
Jim Ballantyne
Ronald MacGregor
Alex Kerr

John Duncan
Robert Geddes
Jimmy Kerr

Tom Thomson

Al McLeod

Davy Gosling

Fred Waite
Maureen Waite

htl

ht2

ht3

ht4

final

15
12
8
10
6
4

total

21
20
16
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01.09.68
Scottish East V West Challenge

Result
East win 48 points to 24
Points Scoresrs

East
107
4
41
145
109
128
94
144

West
25

92
31

44
39
162

Malcolm Paterson
Bill Mcleod
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Anderson
Johnny Melville
George Findlay
Vic Russell
Bob Geddes

Total

Gavin Paterson
Walter Brown
lan Graham
Tennant Douglas
George MacMillan
Tommy Blackwood
Les Clark
lan Thompson
Total

Superstox

Heat 1 East V West

1st 41 Gordon McDougall
2nd 25 Gavin Paterson
3rd 92 lan Graham
4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 2 East V West

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd #N/A

3rd #N/A

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A
Heat3 White & Yellow
1st 95 Ronald MacGregor
2nd #N/A

3rd #N/A

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A
Heat4 White & Yellow
1st 159 Roy Findlay
2nd #N/A

3rd #N/A

4ath #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Final

1st 41 Gordon McDougall
2nd 6 Walter Brown
3rd 25 Gavin Paterson
4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

= N WS U1 ON ®

= N WS U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B O

NOTE RESULTS TBA

41
25
6
107
95
159
92

Gordon McDougall
Gavin Paterson
lan Graham
Malcolm Paterson
Ronald MacGregor
Roy Findlay

lan Graham

htl

ht2 ht3 hta final

15

10
12

total




08.09.68 0 pts TBA cars hti ht2 ht3 htd final total
Superstox 41 Gordon McDougall 8 7 15 30
Heat 1 31 Tenant Douglas 5 6 12 23
1st 6 Walter Brown 8 107 Malcolm Paterson 7 8 6 21
2nd 94 Vic Russell 7 94 Vic Russell 7 1 8 16
3rd 101 Jimmy Tunball 6 9 Peter Dent 5 10 15
4th 152 Bob Stuart 5 101 Jimmy Tunball 6 8 14
5th 39 LesClark 4 39 LesClark 4 6 10
6th 144 Robert Geddes 3 128 George Findlay 1 4 4 9
7th 109 Johnny Melville 2 6 Walter Brown 8 8
8th 128 George Findlay 1 144 Robert Geddes 3 5 8

152 Bob Stuart 5 3 8
Heat 2 211 Al MclLeod 3 4 7
1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8 162 lan Thomson 7 7
2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 7 4 Bill Mcleod 6 6
3rd 4  Bill Mcleod 6 109 Johnny Melville 2 3 5
4th 31 Tenant Douglas 5 109 Johnny Melville 2 3 5
5th 92 lan Graham 4 92 lan Graham 4 4
6th 211 Al McLeod 3 89 Jim Ballantyne 1 2 3
7th 214 Eric Smith 2 214 Eric Smith 2 2
8th 89 lJim Ballantyne 1 166 Jimmy Kerr 2 2
18 Gus Reid 1 1
Heat 3
1st 101 Jimmy Tunball 8
2nd 162 lan Thomson 7
3rd 39 Les Clark 6
4th 144 Robert Geddes 5
5th 128 George Findlay 4
6th 109 Johnny Melville 3
7th 166 Jimmy Kerr 2
8th 94 Vic Russell 1
Heat 4
1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8
2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7
3rd 31 Tenant Douglas 6
4th 9 Peter Dent 5
5th 211 Al McLeod 4
6th 152 Bob Stuart 3
7th 89 lJim Ballantyne 2
8th 18 Gus Reid 1
West of Scotland Championship
1st 41 Gordon McDougall 15
2nd 31 Tenant Douglas 12
3rd 9 Peter Dent 10
4th 94 Vic Russell 8
5th 107 Malcolm Paterson 6
6th 128 George Findlay 4
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
15.09.68 NO MEETING NO MEETING




22.09.68 0 pts TBA cars htl1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

Superstox 5 George MacMillan 7 4 8 8 27

Heat 1 6 Walter Brown 15 12 27

1st 162 lan Thomson 8 145 Ron Anderson 8 12 20

2nd 44 Tom Blackwood 7 92 lan Graham 5 10 15

3rd 159 Roy Findlay 6 107 Malcolm Paterson 15 15

4th 101 Jimmy Tunball 5 E546 John Gray 7 6 13

5th 36 Billy McCourt 4 41 Gordon McDougall 10 10

6th 114 Michael Moram 3 109 Johnny Melville 5 4 9

7th #N/A 2 4 Bill Mcleod 8 8

8th #N/A 1 25 Gavin Paterson 8 8
162 lan Thomson 8

Heat 2 211 Al MclLeod 6 2 8

1st 4 Bill Mcleod 8 44 Tom Blackwood 7

2nd 5 George MacMillan 7 148 Jim Easton 7 7

3rd 211 Al McLeod 6 118 Stanley Williamson 6 6

4th 144 Robert Geddes 5 159 Roy Findlay 6

5th 81 Bill Pullar 4 E295 Alan Freebody 6 6

6th 142 Charles Finlayson 3 E96 Mike Packer 6 6

7th #N/A 2 101 Jimmy Tunball 5

8th #N/A 1 144 Robert Geddes 5 5
36 Billy McCourt 4

1st Consolation 81 Bill Pullar 4 4

1st 25 Gavin Paterson 8 E294 Geoff Goddard 4 4

2nd 148 lJim Easton 7 114 Michael Moram 3

3rd E295 Alan Freebody 6 142 Charles Finlayson 3 3

4th 109 Johnny Melville 5

5th #N/A 4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

2nd Consolation

1st 145 Ron Anderson 8

2nd E546 John Gray 7

3rd 118 Stanley Williamson 6

4th 92 lan Graham 5

5th 5 George MacMillan 4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Final UK CHALLENGE CUP

1st 6 Walter Brown 15 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 15

2nd 145 Ron Anderson 12 2nd 6 Walter Brown 12

3rd 92 lan Graham 10 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 10

4th 5 George MacMillan 8 4th 5 George MacMillan 8

5th E546 John Gray 6 5th E96 Mike Packer 6

6th 109 Johnny Melville 4 6th E294 Geoff Goddard 4

7th 211 Al McLeod 2 7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1 8th #N/A 1




29.09.68 0 Points TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total NOTE RESULTS TBA htl ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox 200 George Mitchell 5 5 10 41 Gordon McDougall 6 8 10 24
Heat 1 Heat 1 104 Ronnie Nisbet 4 4 9 Peter Dent 6 12 18
1st 200 George Mitchell 5 1st 6 Walter Brown 8 40 Howard Jarman 3 3 6 6 Walter Brown 8 8 16
2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 4 2nd 5 George MacMillan 7 58 Tommy Halpin 2 2 31 Tenant Douglas 15 15
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 3 3rd 9 Peter Dent 6 21 Sandy Donoghue 4 4 5 George MacMillan 7 7 14
4th 58 Tommy Halpin 2 4th #N/A 5 107 Malcolm Paterson 7 7 14
5th 1 5th #N/A 4 94 Vic Russell 8 8

6th #N/A 3 25 Gavin Paterson 6 6

7th #N/A 2 101 Jimmy Tunball 6 6

8th #N/A 1 81 Bill Pullar 5 5
Heat 2 Heat 2
1st 200 George Mitchell 5 1st 94 Vic Russell 8
2nd 21 Sandy Donoghue 4 2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 7
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 3 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 6
ath 2 4th #N/A 5
5th 1 5th #N/A 4

6th #N/A 3
NOTE FIRST EVER SALOON 7th #N/A 2
STOCK MEETING SCOTLAND 8th #N/A 1
(NEW FORMULA STOCK CARS)

Heat 3

1st 6 Walter Brown 8

2nd 5 George MacMillan 7

3rd 25 Gavin Paterson 6

4th #N/A 5

5th #N/A a4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Heat 4

1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8

2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 7

3rd 101 Jimmy Tunball 6

4th 81 Bill Pullar 5

5th #N/A a4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Final

1st 31 Tenant Douglas 15

2nd 9 Peter Dent 12

3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 10

4th #N/A 8

5th #N/A 6

6th #N/A 4

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1




06.10.68 0 Points TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total NOTE RESULTS TBA htl ht2 ht3 htd final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox 210 Bob Lyons 5 5 10 107 Malcolm Paterson 6 8 15 29
Heat 1 Heat 1 200 George Mitchell 4 4 8 145 Ron Anderson 7 12 19
1st 210 Bob Lyons 5 1st 6 Walter Brown 8 40 Howard Jarman 3 3 6 41 Gordon McDougall 7 6 13
2nd 200 George Mitchell 4 2nd 145 Ron Anderson 7 67 Dick Ritchie 2 1 3 166 Jimmy Kerr 10 10
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 3 3rd 101 Jimmy Tunball 6 104 Ronnie Nisbet 2 2 6 Walter Brown 8 8
4th 67 Dick Ritchie 2 4th 94 Vic Russell 5 21 Sandy Donoghue 1 1 25 Gavin Paterson 8 8
5th 21 Sandy Donoghue 1 5th #N/A 4 4 Bill Mcleod 8 8

6th #N/A 3 31 Tenant Douglas 7 7

7th #N/A 2 148 Jim Easton 7 7

8th #N/A 1 101 Jimmy Tunball 6 6

101 Jimmy Tunball 6 6

Heat 2 Heat 2 94 Vic Russell 5 5
1st 210 Bob Lyons 5 1st 25 Gavin Paterson 8
2nd 200 George Mitchell 4 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 3 3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 6
4th 104 Ronnie Nisbet 2 4th #N/A 5
5th 67 Dick Ritchie 1 5th #N/A 4
6th 21 Sandy Donoghue 6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Heat 3

1st 4 Bill Mcleod 8

2nd 31 Tenant Douglas 7

3rd 101 Jimmy Tunball 6

4th #N/A 5

5th #N/A 4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Heat 4

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8

2nd 148 Jim Easton 7

3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 6

ath #N/A 5

5th #N/A 4

6th #N/A 3

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1

Final

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 15

2nd 145 Ron Anderson 12

3rd 166 Jimmy Kerr 10

ath #N/A 8

5th #N/A 6

6th #N/A a4

7th #N/A 2

8th #N/A 1




13.10.68

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 200 George Mitchell
2nd 10 Dave Reid
3rd 40 Howard Jarman

4th #N/A
5th #N/A
Heat 2

1st 198 Drew Barr

2nd 200 George Mitchell
3rd 40 Howard Jarman
4th 28 Chips Rafferty
5th #N/A

= N W AWV

= N W AWV

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 31 Tenant Douglas
3rd #N/A

4ath #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 2

1st 6 Walter Brown
2nd 145 Ron Anderson
3rd 4 Bill Mcleod

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 3

1st 94 Vic Russell

2nd 41 Gordon McDougall
3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson
4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 4

1st 6 Walter Brown
2nd 145 Ron Anderson
3rd 166 Jimmy Kerr
4ath #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Final

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 145 Ron Anderson
3rd #N/A

4ath #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

= N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 O N B N W A U1 ON

= N WS U1 ON ®

15
12
10

= N B OO ®

0 Points TBA cars

40
200
198

10
200

28

40

Howard Jarman
George Mitchell
Drew Barr

Dave Reid
George Mitchell
Chips Rafferty
Howard Jarman

total

o W s b U1

107
145
6
94
31
41
4
166

NOTE RESULTS TBA

Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
Walter Brown

Vic Russell

Tenant Douglas
Gordon McDougall
Bill Mcleod

Jimmy Kerr

htl

ht2

ht3

ht4

final

15
12

total




20.10.68

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 40 Howie Jarman
2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet
3rd #N/A

ath #N/A

5th #N/A

Heat 2

1st 200 George Mitchell
2nd 67 Dick Ritchie
3rd #N/A

ath #N/A

5th #N/A

= N W AWV

= N W AWV

Superstox

Heat 1

1st 94 Vic Russell 8
2nd 25 Gavin Paterson 7
3rd 9 Peter Dent 6
4ath #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Heat 2

1st 115 Davey Morris 8
2nd 5 George MacMillan 7
3rd 148 lJim Easton 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Consolation

1st 159 R Findlay 8
2nd 166 J Kerr 7
3rd 101 J Turnbull 6
4th #N/A 5
5th #N/A a4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Final

1st 145 Ronnie Anderson 15
2nd 25 Gavin Paterson 12
3rd 5 George MacMillan 10
4th #N/A 8
5th #N/A 6
6th #N/A 4
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1
Cock of the North

1st 41 Gordon McDougall 15
2nd 31 Tennant Douglas 12
3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 10
4th #N/A 8
5th #N/A 6
6th #N/A 4
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1

NOTE RESULTS TBA

40 Howie Jarman
200 George Mitchell

104 Ronnie Nisbet
67 Dick Ritchie

total

H G

25
5
145
41
31
107
94
115
159
166

148
101

NOTE RESULTS TBA

Gavin Paterson
George MacMillan
Ronnie Anderson
Gordon McDougall
Tennant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell

Davey Morris

R Findlay

J Kerr

Peter Dent

Jim Easton

J Turnbull

htl1 ht2 ht3 ht4

7 12
7 10
15
8
8
8
7
6
6
6

final

15
12
10

total

19
17




